2023-2024 Debutante Cotillion and Scholarship Program Sponsored By Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Incorporated® Eta Omicron Omega Chapter

WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

I understand that Participation in any activity including the 2023-2024 Debutante Cotillion and Scholarship Program (hereafter "the Activity") carries with it certain inherent risks that cannot be eliminated regardless of the care taken to avoid injuries. I hereby agree that my and my child's participation in the "Activity" is voluntary and that I knowingly assume all such risks.

I, for myself, my heirs, personal representatives or assigns, do hereby release, waive, and discharge Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Incorporated, its officers, agents or assigns from all claims and loss resulting from participation in the "Activity."

I agree to INDEMNIFY AND HOLD Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc. HARMLESS from any and all claims, costs, expenses, damages and liabilities.

I have read this Waiver of Liability, Assumption of risk, and Indemnity Agreement. I fully understand its terms. I acknowledge that I am signing the agreement freely and voluntarily.

I agree to allow my child to participate in activities related to the 2023-2024 Debutante Cotillion and Scholarship Program sponsored by the Eta Omicron Omega Chapter of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc®; and I authorize medical treatment in the event of injury.

Participant's Name	Age	
Parent's Name	Number	
Emergency Contact's Name	Number	
Insurance Co	Phone Policy	
Signature	Date	